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Le français suit. 
 
This amendment is raised to address the following: 

• To respond to questions received during the solicitation period 
 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
 
Question 8: I have a question regarding clause 6.9 Limitation of Call-ups, the solicitation mentioned the maximum 
call up value but it did not provide the minimum order quantity for each of the requested items? It is an important 
info and it will have an impact on the estimates. 
 
Answer 8: Their will be no minimum order quantities of each request.  
 
 
Question 9: Can you explain the tolerances that is listed on all the drawings? Where does the +/- .005” apply and 
where does the +/- .001” apply? 
 
Answer 9: The decimal tolerances will be applied as follow: -TOLERANCE DECIMAL +-.005 +-.0010 
X.XXX / +/-0.005” 
X.XXXX / +/-0.0010” 
 
 
Question 10: I got a new question regarding drawings 77004521 and 77005350. Material called out is Titanium T2 
Grade 5 but the material supplier does not recognize the code “T2”, could you please clarify?   
 
Answer 10: Material is Titanium Grade 5. T2 is a typo 
 
 
Question 11: Requesting a possible extension of closing date to the end of February for solicitation number 
202402160? 
 
Answer 11: Due to operational needs for these mounts, an additional extension cannot be granted. 
 
 
 

 
 
 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
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La présente modification vise à : 

• répondre aux questions reçues pendant la période de soumission; et 
 
 
QUESTIONS ET RÉPONSES 
 
 
Question 8 : J’ai une question concernant le paragraphe 6.9 Limitation des commandes subséquentes. 
L’invitation à soumissionner mentionne la valeur maximale des commandes subséquentes, mais ne précise pas 
de quantité minimale de commande pour chacun des articles demandés. Il s’agit d’une information importante qui 
aura une incidence sur les estimations. 
 
Réponse 8 : Il n’y aura pas de quantité minimale de commande pour chaque demande. 
 
 
Question 9 : Pouvez-vous expliquer les tolérances indiquées sur tous les dessins? Où s’applique +/- 0,005 po et 
où s’applique +/- 0,001 po? 

 
Réponse 9 : Les tolérances décimales seront appliquées comme suit : -TOLÉRANCE +-0,005 +-0,0010 
X,XXX / +/-0,005 po 
X,XXXX / +/-0,0010 po 
 
 
Question 10 : J’ai une nouvelle question concernant les dessins 77004521 et 77005350. Le matériau demandé 
est le titane T2 de grade 5, mais le fournisseur de matériaux ne reconnaît pas le code « T2 ». Pourriez‑vous 
clarifier cette information?  
 
Réponse 10 : Le matériau demandé est le titane de grade 5. T2 est une erreur typographique. 
 
 
Question 11 : Serait-il possible d’obtenir une prolongation de la date de clôture jusqu’à la fin de février pour 
l’invitation à soumissionner 202402160? 
 
Réponse 11 : Comme ces supports sont nécessaires pour des raisons opérationnelles, il n’est pas possible 
d’accorder de prolongation supplémentaire. 
 
 
 

 
Tous les autres termes et conditions demeurent inchangés. 

 
 


